## ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE

## SECOND SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 364**

Introduced by Walz, 15.

WHEREAS, Butler Ag Equipment has been recognized by the Fremont Area Chamber of Commerce as the Ag Business of the Year; and

WHEREAS, Butler Ag Equipment has been, and continues to be, heavily involved in the Fremont community and the surrounding agricultural area; and

WHEREAS, Butler Ag Equipment has been a staple in the state's agricultural economy for the past century; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes businesses that add significant cultural and commercial contributions to the state of Nebraska and its communities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Butler Ag Equipment for their significant contribution to the Fremont community and for their excellence in agriculture.
  - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Butler Ag Equipment.